# 502618604 01/02/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2665213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMAS FABO	08/23/2013
BENGT SÖDERSTRÖM	08/22/2013
ANNA SVENSBY	08/23/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB
Street Address:	BOX 13080
Internal Address:	S-402 52
City:	GÖTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13919145	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (678)420-9301 **Phone**: 6784209300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CECEILIA ANDREWS

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILIA M. ANDREWS	
Signature:	/Cecilia M. Andrews/	
Date:	01/02/2014	

PATENT 502618604 REEL: 031878 FRAME: 0260

# Total Attachments: 4

 $source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed\#page1.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed\#page2.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed\#page3.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed\#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif\\ source=13302\_0010U2\_2014\_01\_02\_0010U2\_2014\_010U2\_0010U2\_2014\_010U2\_0010U2\_0010U2\_2014\_010U2\_0010U2$ 

PATENT REEL: 031878 FRAME: 0261

# ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Tomas FABO, of Nysätervägen 25, SE-435 39, Mölnlycke, Sweden;
Bengt SÖDERSTRÖM of Gråbergsvägen 40, SE-435 41, Mölnlycke, Sweden; and Anna
SVENSBY of, Bygatan 15, SE-426 77, Västra Frölunda, Sweden, have invented new and useful improvements in SEALING FILM DRESSING, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on June 17, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/919,145; and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose post-office address is Box 13080, S-402 52 Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tomas FABO, Bengt SÖDERSTRÖM, and Anna SVENSBY, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made

1476850 1

PATENT REEL: 031878 FRAME: 0262

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0010U2 PAGE 2 of 4

and generally do everything possible to aid MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 23 day

of August 2013.

Tomas FABO

WITNESSETH:

1. Daniel Hurania

Name: <u>Devinis Hansson</u> Address: <u>Eksreds Højd 55</u>

42456 Gunnibe

2. Som Gilyala

Name: Shive Erboash

Address: <u>Lustras Jarragatara</u> 7

415 28 Gökbög

(L.S.)

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0010U2 PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have e	executed this Assignment this <u>22</u> day
02 1.00.00	75/1 Sill (L.S.)
	Bengt SÖDERSTRÖM
WITNESSETH:	8 was sorth
1. Eller	2. <b>Lalietu</b>
Name: Frit Bokkou	Name: <u>VARL ERVAN</u>
Address: Hollings: 19	Address: <u>EUSPINUAREGATA</u> N 9
42676 V. Frolunda	43163 MOLNOAL
Sweden	SWEDEN

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13382.8010U2 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 23 day

of <u>august</u>, 2013.

WITNESSETH:

1. Yain Orlan

Name: <u>Kann Öblan</u> Address: <u>Vederble vägen <sup>M</sup></u> 449<u>50 Dödlinge</u> Anna SVENSBY CLS.

2. EUN NASSTYÖM

Name: Evol 1000 1000 C

41528 GACGORD

1476850\_1

**RECORDED: 01/02/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 031878 FRAME: 0265